

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	24-0098	Version:	1	Name:	Central Avenue Bridge Over NJ Transit city Subway, Preliminary Design - Amending Contract	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/19/2024			In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	2/21/2024			Final action:	2/21/2024	
Title:	 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Professional Services Contract Purpose: Central Avenue Bridge over NJ Transit City Subway - Preliminary Design Phase Project-Change Order #1, Contract Amendment for Extension of Time Entity Name: Michael Baker International, Inc. Entity Address: One Gateway Center, Suite 2330, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$1,422,445,34 Funding Source: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)/New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) Contract Period: June 22, 2024 through March 22, 2025 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Addition Information: Resolution 7R3-a adopted on March 15, 2023 awarded a contract in an amount not to exceed \$1,422,445.34 for a contract period of (365) days from the effective date of the written Notice to Proceed or June 22, 2023 through June 22, 2024. Contract #2022-12PS, for the Central Avenue Bridge over NJ Transit City Subway, Local Preliminary Design Project requires additional time to complete the preliminary design phase. This Amending Resolution will extend the term of the contract by nine (9) additional months, from June 22, 2024 through March 22, 2025, at no additional cost to the City of Newark. 					
Sponsors:	Council of the	vvnoie				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2024	1	Municipal Council		